Oswald, Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 1:27 PM
To: '‘Charles Combs'

Subject: RE: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement
Hi Russ:

We would not approve anything that would take up more space within the SDA than the existing concrete pad. | hope
that helps. With that said, propose something and | will get back to you with an answer but make sure you add in the
septic tank and trench locations to the plan.

Thanks,
Hank

From: Charles Combs [mailto:21042crc@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 11:37 AM

To: Oswald, Hank
Subject: Re: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement

Hi Hank. | double checked with the surveyor and he says the easement area as shown is correct and that it is
not uncommon for older houses to encroach. To answer your questions:

1. The SSCO are correct. They are where the cleanouts are. The one near the house is where the tank is. That
rectangle near the house is an old deck footing. The tank isn't actually shown.

2. My intent is to replace the pad with a garage, the exact placement of which depends on what we can do with
the existing septic, but there is no way to meet the setbacks.

3. Understood that | need to get a zoning variance. [ wanted to figure out where the garage would go first
based on the septic requirements.

Al this point it looks like | will need to completely replace the existing system, establish a new easement, and
get the perc testing done. Do you see any alternative?

Given that you said the results get worse as you go down the hill, do you think it will be possible to move the
easement about 10 feet down from where the existing dry well location is? It would not have to go as far down
if it moved across away from the property line.

If you think we can make it work I'll try to get the zoning variance and then get the system redone.

Thanks again.

Russ

On Tue, Sep 19, 2017 at 8:42 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Hi Mr. Combs:


mailto:hosv.-ald@howardcountymd_goV>"Tole

I've attached a signed plat detailing the location of the sewage disposal area. Without a percolation certification plan,
it's hard to tell where exactly the perc test holes are located and | don’t think the septic record provides enough
details. It seems as you go down the hill in the back, the perc test results get worse.

I have a few follow-up questions. Are the septic components plotted correctly on the plan because the tank location
alone does not seem to match up with the As Built drawing (attached). Also, the plan does not show the existing
trench. Are you planning to build on top of the existing concrete pad or expand on the foot print? The concrete pad is
within the 20 foot BRL so you may want to consult with Planning and Zoning on location of proposed garage before you
go any further with this plan.

If you decide to move the garage and meet the well and septic setbacks, you may be eligible for a Waiver petition to the
percolation certification plan requirements.

Hopefully, | answered all of your questions. Please feel free to follow-up.

Thanks,

Hank

From: Charles Combs [mailto: 21042crc@amail.com)
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 11:36 AM

To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: Re: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement

Oops, attached.

On Mon, Sep 18, 2017 at 8:30 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardco i wrote:

Hi Russ:


http:hoswald'ii'howardcQymymd.gov

Please forward the drawing. It was not attached.

Thanks,

Hank

From: Charles Combs [mailto: 21042crc@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 8:14 AM
To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement

Hank,

[ recently discussed with you in person the septic situation at 2525 Sand Hill Rd wrt adding a garage to the
property. Attached is an updated drawing from the surveyor that shows the easement area.

Does the location of the easement look correct? With a 20 foot setback the house shouldn't be hitting it.

Also, with a 20 foot setback requirement, there doesn't appear to be any space for a garage in the vicinity of the
concrete pad. What is your take on that?

Thanks for your help.

Russ



http:selba.ck

Oswald, Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2017 8:43 AM
To: 'Charles Combs’

Subject: RE: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement
Attachments: 3700-p01.pdf; AZ3389_P28120 pdf

Hi Mr. Combs:

I've attached a signed plat detailing the location of the sewage disposal area. Without a percolation certification plan,
it's hard to tell where exactly the perc test holes are located and | don't think the septic record provides enough
details. It seems as you go down the hill in the back, the perc test results get worse.

| have a few follow-up questions. Are the septic components plotted correctly on the plan because the tank location
alone does not seem to match up with the As Built drawing (attached). Also, the plan does not show the existing
trench. Are you planning to build on top of the existing concrete pad or expand on the foot print? The concrete pad is

within the 20 foot BRL so0 you may want to consult with Planning and Zoning on location of proposed garage before you
go any further with this plan.

If you decide to move the garage and meet the well and septic setbacks, you may be eligible for a Waiver petition to the
percolation certification plan requirements.

Hopefully, | answered all of your questions, Please feel free to follow-up.
Thanks,

Hank

From: Charles Combs [mailto:21042crc@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 11:36 AM

To: Oswald, Hank
Subject: Re: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement

Oops, attached.

On Mon, Sep 18, 2017 at 8:30 AM, Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Hi Russ:

Please forward the drawing. It was not attached.

Thanks,




Hank

From: Charles Combs [mailto:21042crc@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 18, 2017 8:14 AM
To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: 2525 Sand Hill Rd Septic Easement

Hank,

I recently discussed with you in person the septic situation at 2525 Sand Hill Rd wrt adding a garage to the
property. Attached is an updated drawing from the surveyor that shows the easement area.

Does the location of the easement look correct? With a 20 foot setback the house shouldn't be hitting it.

Also, with a 20 foot setback requirement, there doesn't appear to be any space for a garage in the vicinity of the
concrete pad. What is your take on that?

Thanks for your help.

Russ
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